PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7562768

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER T. GENTILE	09/06/2019
TERRANCE KAISERMAN	09/06/2019
JOHN GENTILE	09/06/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VITIPRINTS, LLC
Street Address:	630 9TH AVENUE
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10036

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17891452

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 654-5000

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DR.

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VITIPR 3.0F-004 CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA GIEBLER
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia Giebler/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Assignment from Parent#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment from Parent#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment from Parent#page3.tif

PATENT 507515874 REEL: 061241 FRAME: 0174

Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF PROVISIONAL APPLICATION VITIPR 1.0F-004 Whereas, I, Christopher T. Gentile 17 Harbourton Ridge Drive; Pennington, New Jersey 08534 hereafter referred to as Assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in Image And Quick Art Response Code System x for which a provisional application for a United States Patent was filed on Concurrently Herewith Application Number for which a provisional application for a United States Patent was executed on and Whereas, Vitiprints, LLC a corporation of Delaware herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 630 9th Avenue; New York, New York 10036 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof one is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid provisional patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid provisional application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys, to insert on this deed the flips date and application number of said (Signature) State of County of On this day of September, 2019 before me personally came the above-named Christopher T. Gentile, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Notary Public) RADACHARK BANSAL D-7250 NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires September 4, 2002

PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified

ASSIGNMENT OF PROVISIONAL APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)			
	VITIPR 1.0F-004			
Whereas, I, Terrance Kaiserman of				
3760 Dellwood Rd.; Loxahatchee, Florida 33470				
hereafter referred to as Assignor, have with others invented certain new and t	useful improvements in			
Image And Quick Art Response Code System				
x for which a provisional application for a United States Patent was filed of	n Concurrently Herewith			
Application Number				
for which a provisional application for a United States Patent was execute	ed on,			
and Whereas, Vitiprints, LLC	Alexander de la companya de la comp			
a corporation of Delaware herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing addres	ss is			
630 9th Avenue; New York, New York 10036				
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid provisional patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid provisional application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.				
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys, to insert on this deed the filing data	te and application number of said			
	1			
9-6-19				
(Date)	(Signature)			
State of New Jock) SS:	·			
County of New 70 (h)				
On this <u>b</u> day of <u>Scolowing</u> . <u>Eo /9</u> before me personally came the above-named <u>Terrance</u> <u>Kaiserman</u> , to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.				
MIRSA	D JAKUPI			
NOTARY PUBLIC-S	TATE OF NEW YORK			
	A6330660			
\$ 55 50 50	chmond County			
My Commission Expir	es September 21, 2019			

PATENT REEL: 061241 FRAME: 0176

ASSIGNMENT OF PROVISIONAL APPLICATION Docket Number (Optional) VITIPR 1.0F-004 Whereas, I, John Gentile 57 Lloyd Road; Montclair, New Jersey 07042 hereafter referred to as Assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in Image And Quick Art Response Code System X for which a provisional application for a United States Patent was filed on Concurrently Herewith Application Number for which a provisional application for a United States Patent was executed on and Whereas, Vitiprints, LLC a corporation of Delaware herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 630 9th Avenue; New York, New York 10036 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid provisional patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid provisional application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys, to insert on this deed the ame date and application number of said application when known. 9.6.2019 (Signature) State of County of On this 6th day of 15th day of 2019 before me personally came the above-named John Gentile, to me personal stream as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. CHRISTOPHER SIMON JOHNSON Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01J06292492 (Notary Public) Qualified in Futnam County My Commission Expires Nov 4, 2021

> PATENT REEL: 061241 FRAME: 0177

RECORDED: 09/28/2022